11-26-2003

RECO' , DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR 102609924 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Springs Industries, Inc. Concord Fabrics Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 205 North White Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fort Mill State: SC \_\_\_\_zip: 29715 Corporation-State Delaware Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State South Carolina Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: April 23, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,488,309; 1,585,742; and 810,193 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: <u>Martha Gayle Barber</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 187 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 101 South Tryon Street Suite 4000 Zip: 282804000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Charlotte State: NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Martha Gayle</u> Barber Name of Person Signing Signature ages including cover s Total number of et, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0915

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

(continuation sheet)

. Name of conveying party:

Concord Fabrics Holdings Inc.

a New York corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0916 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 23d day of April, 2003, by and among Concord

Fabrics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

Concord Fabrics Holdings Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

New York, (collectively, "ASSIGNOR"), and Springs Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at

205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter referred to as the

"ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using in the United States the trademarks listed

in Exhibit A, and owns the registrations thereof (the "Registered Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted or intends to adopt, and is using or intends to use in the

United States the trademarks listed in Exhibit B, and owns the applications thereof (the "Pending

Marks");

WHEREAS, Exhibits A and B are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,

and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the

Registered Marks and Pending Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Registered Marks and the Pending Marks

(collectively, the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and

symbolized by the Marks. Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to

which the Marks pertain.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue the Certificates of Registration relating to the Pending Trademarks to, and in the name of

ASSIGNEE.

RSDOCS1/1057744 v2

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the 23rd day of April, 2003.

CONCORD FABRICS INC.

Name:

Alvin Weinstein

Title:

Chairman

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On April <u>23</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>ALVIN WEINSTEIN</u> of CONCORD FABRICS INC. known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity on behalf of CONCORD FABRICS INC. and that the execution and delivery of this Assignment of Trademarks were authorized by said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

7-31-05

CARLA MEYER LOIS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 4694406

Qualified in Rockland County

Commission Expires July 31, 2005

#### CONCORD FABRICS HOLDINGS INC.

By: Wrin Weinstein
Title: Chairman

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On April <u>23</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>ALVIN WEINSTEIN</u> of CONCORD FABRICS HOLDINGS INC. known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity on behalf of CONCORD FABRICS HOLDINGS INC. and that the execution and delivery of this Assignment of Trademarks were authorized by said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

7-31-05

CARLA MEYER LOIS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 4694406

Qualified in Rockland County

Commission Expires July 31, 2005

Page: 1

# CONCORD FABRICS, INC. CONCORD HOUSE, CONCORD HOME, KETTLECOTH, POLISHED APPLE - Registered

COUNTRY	MARK	<u>APPLN. NO.</u>	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	<b>STATUS</b>
United States	CONCORD HOME	75/641581	2/16/99	2488309	9/11/01	REGISTERED
24: TEXTILE FABR FURNISHINGS	ICS MADE OF COTTON AND/OR SYNTHETIC	FIBERS AND BLENDS T	HEREOF FOR U	SE IN THE MA	NUFACTURE OF I	НОМЕ
United States	CONCORD HOUSE	73/810159	7/3/89	1585742	3/6/90 	Registered
24: TEXTILE FABR	ICS MADE OF COTTON AND/OR SYNTHETIC	FIBERSAND BLENDS T	HEREOF, FOR U	JSE IN HOME F	URNISHINGS	
United States	CONCORD HOUSE	75/975291	3/21/94	2021473	12/3/96	REGISTERED
•						·
27: WALLPAPERS						•
United States	KETTLE CLOTH BY CONCORD			810193	6/21/66	Registered
TEXTILE FABRICS	MADE OF COTTON AND/OR SYNTHETIC FIE	ERS AND/OR BLENDS T	HEREOF			
United States	POLISHED APPLE	74/204276	9/16/91	1711791	9/1/92	Registered
					<del></del>	•
24: TEXTILE FABR	ICS MADE OF COTTON AND/OR SYNTHETIC	FIBERS AND BLENDS T	HEREOF			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0920

Page: 1

## CONCORD FABRICS, INC.

**ARTISTIC EXPRESSIONS - Application** 

COUNTRY

MARK

APPLN. NO.

APP. DATE REG. NO.

REG. DATE STATUS

**United States** 

ARTISTIC EXPRESSIONS

75/904575

1/26/00

FILED

24: TEXTILE FABRICS MADE OF COTTON AND/OR SYNTHETIC FIBERS AND BLENDS THEREOF FOR USE IN HOME SEWING

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003**